FORM PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

You do standing to the standin				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there	of.			
Name of conveying party(les): Name and address of receiving party(les):				
Wendt Laboratories, Inc. Name: Bell Pharmaceuticals, Inc.				
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 200 W. Beaver Street				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ City: Belle Plaine ☐ State: MN ZIP: 560	1 7			
☑ Corporation-State Minnesota				
Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Other				
Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representation				
☐ Other designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: March 17, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)				
1,480,248 2,517,371 1,554,369	8			
2,232,926	1480248			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	4			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and	<u>-</u>			
	<u>\</u> Z			
Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz	<u>—</u> ŏ–			
Internal Address: Jennison & Shultz, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	8			
	\$115.00			
——————————————————————————————————————				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	ᄑ			
Street Address: Crystal Plaza #1, Suite 1102				
8. Deposit account number:				
503210				
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true to	:ору			
of the original document.				
Kathryn Jennison Shultz Sathyn Tannon Shult August 1, 2005				
Name of Person Signing Date				
Total number of RASE Comprising cover sheet:				

BILL OF SALE

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WENDT LABORATORIES, INC., a Minnesota corporation (Seller), bargains, sells, and conveys to BELL PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Minnesota corporation (Buyer), the following described personal property:

- (a) all inventory in Seller's possession at the time of closing, together with all inventory in transit but not yet received by Seller, including Raw Material Inventory, In Process and Finished Product, Labels, Individual Boxes, and Bottles and Lids reflected on the attached 3-page "Exhibit 1";
- (b) All machinery, equipment, tooling, bottle molds, conveyor tracks for sterile rooms, transportation equipment, fixtures, furniture, supplies and tools, shop equipment, laboratory equipment, sales tools (literature, labels, brochures and the like), telephone systems, computers and computer software, reflected on the attached 7-page "Exhibit 2";
- All patents, copyrights, trademarks, trade names (including specifically "Wendt Laboratories", "jet alert", "double jet alert", "trav-L-tabs", or any abbreviation thereof), NADAs. Interim marketing NADAs (all of the foregoing, whether pending or approved), goodwill, customer lists, records of research and development (including files submitted to and approved by the United States Food and Drug Administration ("FDA") and files submitted to and pending with the FDA, reflected on the attached "Exhibit 3":
- (d) All trade receivables of Seller, up to One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$125,000.00) existing at the time of closing and reflected on the attached 1-page "Exhibit 4";
- (e) Original accounting records of Seller; and
- (f) Telephone numbers used by Seller in connection with its business operations; such property being located at 200 West Beaver street, Belle Plaine, Minnesota.

Seller guarantees that said property is owned by it and is not subject to lien, other indebtedness or offset except as may be noted in a document entitled Schedule of Liens, which document has been provided to Buyer contemporaneously with this Bill of Sale.

Said property is sold and conveyed in "AS IS, WHERE IS" condition, with all faults and without warranty of any kind, either expressed or implied, any such warranties being hereby specifically disclaimed.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0452

Dated this	day of	, 2003.
------------	--------	---------

WENDT LABORATORIES, INC.

James D. Stubbe
Its authorized representative

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>	_)
COUNTY OF _ Scott)\$\$)

On this 17th day of March, 2003, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared James D. Stubbe, who acknowledged himself to be the President of Wendt Laboratories, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and that he, as such President being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing Bill of Sale for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as President.

Notary Public

1/31/05

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

Monahan Law Office 419 North Main Street Le Sueur, Minnesota 56058 507-665-3329



Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Status</u>
EASY T' TAKE	1,480,248	03/08/1988	Affidavit Section 8 accepted Renewal due between 03/08/2007 and 09/08/2008
TRAV-L-TAB\$	1,554,369	09/05/1989	Affidavits Sections 8 and 15 accepted. Renewal due between 09/05/2008 and 03/05/2010
WHEN ALERTNESS			
IS REQUIRED	2,232,926	03/16/1999	Affid. § 8 due between 03/16/2004 and 09/16/2005
VI-TARIAT	2,517,371	12/11/2001	Affid. § 8 due between 12/11/2006 and 06/11/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003167 FRAME: 0454